TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Assignee's entity previously recorded on Reel 005148 Frame 0066. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
No Slippy Hair Clippy, Inc.		11/01/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	No Slippy Hair Clippy, LLC	
Street Address:	3595 Airway Dr., Ste 410	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974845	NO SLIP HAIR ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3014241	BABY BOW
Registration Number:	3037096	NO SLIPPY
Registration Number:	3053491	THE CLIP THAT STAYS IN
Registration Number:	3121430	NO SLIPPY HAIR CLIPPY
Registration Number:	3218564	PRINCESS BOW
Registration Number:	3218565	QUEEN BOW
Registration Number:	3280442	POOCHCLIPPY
Registration Number:	3437506	THE CLIPS THAT STAY IN
Registration Number:	3473588	HAIR CLIPS THAT DON'T SLIP
Registration Number:	3494032	BABY'S FIRST
Registration Number:	3503099	BABY'S FIRST HAIR CLIPS
Registration Number:	3562495	NO SLIPPY CLIPPY
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0695

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3578017	BABY'S FIRST BOWS
Registration Number:	3610349	NO SLIPPY-OS
Registration Number:	3933586	CLIPETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663646187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7758331600

Email: Lpearson@Exemplarlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lara Pearson
Address Line 1: 3rd floor, Ste 4005

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lara Pearson
Signature:	/Lara Pearson/
Date:	11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-11-01 Executed Corrective Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-11-01 Executed Corrective Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0696

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, No Slippy Hair Clippy, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 192 Jepson Way, Vacaville, CA 95688 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") was the owner of the following trademarks and associated federal trademark registrations:

MARK	REG NO.	GOODS
NO SLIP HAIR	2,974,845	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
ACCESSORIES		
BABY BOW	3,014,241	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
NO SLIPPY	3,037,096	Hair accessories, namely, hair clips
THE CLIP THAT STAYS IN	3,053,491	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
NO SLIPPY HAIR CLIPPY	3,121,430	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
PRINCESS BOW	3,218,564	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
QUEEN BOW	3,218,565	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
POOCHCLIPPY	3,280,442	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
THE CLIP THAT STAYS IN	3,437,506	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
HAIR CLIPS THAT DON'T	3,473,588	
SLIP		Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
BABY'S FIRST	3,494,032	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
BABY'S FIRST HAIR CLIPS	3,503,099	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
NO SLIPPY CLIPPY	3,562,495	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
BABY'S FIRST BOWS	3,578,017	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
NO SLIPPY-OS	3,610,349	Hair accessories, namely, barrettes
CLIPETTE	3,933,586	Hair barrettes

LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WHEREAS, No Slippy Hair Clippy, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 3595 Airway Dr., Ste 410, Reno, NV 89511 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to said trademarks, including the goodwill and U.S. federal trademark registrations associated with the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms that on November 7, 2012, it did sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks, including all goodwill associated with each mark, and the United States Trademark Registrations associated therewith.

No Slippy Hair Clippy, Inc. A California corporation

Dated:

By: Ramey Salyer

Title: President